

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5683
OFFERED BY Ms. Jackson Lee

Page 2, line 18, strike “borders of the United States” and insert “United States land border with Mexico”.

Page 2, line 25, strike “borders” and insert “border”.

Page 5, line 11, insert “(with a total contract value of \$50,000,000 or more, inclusive of contract options)” after “contract”.

Page 5, beginning on line 15, strike “the borders” and all that follows through “security” and insert “the United States land border with Mexico, any service, including related to border security,”.

Amend the title so as to read: “A bill to direct the Under Secretary for Management of the Department of Homeland Security to assess contracts for covered services performed by contractor personnel along the United States land border with Mexico, and for other purposes.”.

